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secondly the reassessment of the foreign exchange position. Mean while, the requirements of industries for raw materials and semi-finished products are bemg licensed It is too early to assess the amount of foreign «xchange that will be saved thereby

Sindri Fertilisers and Chemicals
• (Private) Limited
•621. Shri Morarka: Will the

Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state the reasons for the profits of the Sindri Fertilizers and Chemicals (Private) Limited falling by about Rupees 39 lacs for the year ending March 1956 as com pared with the previous year7

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha [See Appendix II, annexure No 68]

Industrial Estates in Rajasthan

*627. Shri M. D. Mathur* Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state

(a) whether any Industrial Estates have been established m Rajasthan so far, and

(b) if so, when and how many, and
(c) if the reply to part (a) is m the negative the reasons therefor7

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) to (c) An Industrial Estate costing Rs 40 26 lakhs has been approved for Jaipur, and a grant of Rs 5,000 and a loan of Rs 4 75 lakhs for initial expenditure were sanctioned to the State Government in July, 1956 The State Gov ernment propose to commence con struction of the Estate during the current month

Indians in Burma

•MO. Shrl Shree Narayan Das: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Indian nationals who have submitted applications for payment of compensation for their lands nationalised in Burma,

(b) whether any compensation has been paid to any applicants, and

(c) if so, the total amount paid and the number of those who received it?

The Deputy Minister of External Affairs (Shrimati Lakshmi Menon):
(a) Figures m respect of Indian nationals who have applied for pay ment of compensation for their lands nationalised in Burma, are not avail able, as the Land Nationalisation Department of the Government of Burma, have not maintained such statistics, separately However, accord ing to unofficial sources, it is estimated that 3 to 4 thousand applications have been filed by Indian nationals, so far

(b) and (c) No authentic informa tion about the number of Indians who have received compensation is avail able yet Efforts are, however, being made to obtain this information from the Government of Burma
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